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8/6/2015 

 
TELEPHONE NUMBERS & CONTACTS 
 
 EMERGENCY…………….  7911 (life-threatening accident) 

 
 NON-EMERGENCY……… 6999 (all other accidents or near-hits) 
 
 LAB ALERT……………….. 1 800 445 5830 (in case of a disaster you will get information here) 
 
 RADIATION QUESTIONS. 7277  

 
 MEDICAL SERVICES..….. 6266 (7:30 a.m. to 3:30 p.m.) 
 
 ALS CONTROL ROOM…. 4969 (answers your questions) 
 
 ALS USER SHOP……….. 2531 (Kurt Krueger: 510 610 4112, cell: 510 926 2183, KRKrueger@lbl.gov) 

 
 FACILITIES……………….. 5481 (24/7 = after hours help) 
 
 PLUMBER SHOP………… 5899  
 
 BLACKBERRY GATE…… 4050  
 
 ERGO PROBLEMS………  Ergo@lbl.gov  

 
 POINT & SHIP @ LBNL…  http://shipping.lbl.gov    
 
 HACKER ATTACK…......... cppm@lbl.gov & security@lbl.gov  
  
 HR – Chem. Sci. Div……..  ChemSciHR@lbl.gov  and 510 486 6407 

 
 SITE ACCESS…...…......... siteaccess@lbl.gov (www.lbl.gov/ehs/ops/site-access/access/SAM.html) 
 
 LAB ACCESS………......... Xrayaccess@lbl.gov (or alsuser@lbl.gov or siteaccess@lbl.gov or try 

Deborah Smith DASmith@lbl.gov and Annie Drouin ADrouin@lbl.gov) 
 
 CARE SERVICES (EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM FOR STRESS AND CRISES     
 SITUATIONS):  
 careserv@uhs.berkeley.edu & 510 643 7754 
 
 UC Whistleblower Hotline (anonymous/confidential): 
 http://universityofcalifornia.edu/hotline & 800 403-4744 
 
 REPORT STOLEN OR LOST IT EQUIPMENT: 
 https://commons.lbl.gov/display/cpp/Report+Lost+or+Stolen+IT+Assets  
 
 CHECK YOUR BROWSER CYBER SAFETY: 
 http://go.lbl.gov/browsercheck      
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 1 (510) 486 plus Extension: 
 

Name Room Extension E-mail 

People (Experiment):    

Alex Gavidia (alignment group ALS) 7C-103 5469/(812-0572) Alex_Gavidia@lbl.gov  

Ali Belkacem 2-110 7778/(757-5005) ABelkacem@lbl.gov  

Aniko Lorincz (CSD HR) 90-2121P 6407 ALorincz@lbl.gov  

Barry Bailey (ALS elect. Power) 46-0148 5817 BJBailey@lbl.gov  

Ben Feinberg 80-228 7725 B_Feinberg@lbl.gov  

Bill Mattson (Electrician EM-Shop) ALS-EM 5794/4127 WDMattson@lbl.gov    

Bob Mueller (Electro CSD Advocate) 46-0160A 812-0756 RSMueller@lbl.gov  

Bob Shannon (Machine Shop 88) 88-149 7823 RDShannon@lbl.gov  

Brian Fairchild (Rad Safety ALS) 80-130 6212 BSFairchild@lbl.gov  

Bryan Baker (Ladder Safety) 75B-109 5189 BBaker@lbl.gov  

Bruce Rude (ALS technician) 80-156 2476 Bruce_Rude@lbl.gov  

Carmen Ross (in charge of 66 Audi.) 66-0239 5671 CBRoss@lbl.gov  

Christina Debernadi (Parcel pick-up) 69-0150F 4935 CMDebernardi@lbl.gov  

Christopher Creighton (IT service) 46-0125J 495-2771 CCreighton@lbl.gov  

Chuck Horton (Shipping) 69-0150 5084 CSHorton@lbl.gov  

Colby Isaacson (crane issues) 76-0123  7667 CIsaacson@lbl.gov 

Colin Rademacher (Swagelok) Oakland Valve 933 2500 info@Oakland.swagelok.com  

Corwin Booth (CSD computer safety) 70A-1154 6079 CHBooth@lbl.gov  

Curtis Davis (ceramic shop in 77) 77-0123 7451 CurtisDavis@lbl.gov  

Daniel Lee (metallization 77) 77-0244B 5045 DLee@lbl.gov  

Daniel Slaughter 2-114  4847 DSSlaughter@lbl.gov  

David Fraser (Grinder in 77) 77-0142C 7426 DFraser@lbl.gov  

David Kestell (Radiation Protection) 75B-0121 7157/9262088 DJKestell@lbl.gov  
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David Kilcoyne (BL 10) 7-202 4640 ALKilcoyne@lbl.gov  

David Malone (ALS Safety Coord) 90-0156 6718 DJMalone@lbl.gov  

David Rodgers (EH&S of Divisions) 26-0012 7675 DERodgers@lbl.gov  

Deborah Reed (CSD Phone + more) 70A-3362A 4465 DAReed@lbl.gov  

Deborah Smith (lab key card access) 6-2212E 5335 DASmith@lbl.gov  

Dennis Collins (Electrician 88) 88-233 7859/7826 DGCollins@lbl.gov  

Dennis Parra (procurement) 76-0123 4598 DEParra@lbl.gov  

Doria Reed (LBL badges and access) 65A-0105  4551 DoriaReed@lbl.gov  

Doug Taube (gases at the ALS) 80-0156 4806 DJTaube@lbl.gov   

Doyle Byford (88 Electronics) 88-0155 4568/7829 DFByford@lbl.gov  

Edith Perry (elec. inventory scheduler) 75B-112 7170 ELPerry@lbl.gov  

Elke Arenholz (BL 4) 6-2228 4834 EArenholz@lbl.gov  

Felix Sturm 2-122 4803 FPSturm@lbl.gov  

Frank Zucca (vacuum group) 80-0126 4552 FAZucca@lbl.gov  

Gary Giangrasso (gas building 7) 7-100 4494/7638 GJGiangrasso@lbl.gov  

Giselle Jiles (ALS and B2 badges acc) 6-2212E 4773 JTGiles@lbl.gov  

Harry Meyer (telescope stands ALS) 7C-100 (495-2955)/5177 Harry_Meyer@lbl.gov  

Harry Reed (Ombudsman) 937-0614  4130 H_Reed@lbl.gov  

Heather Madison (EHS-CSD support) 26-0024 7607 HNMadison@lbl.gov  

Hendrik Bluhm (BL 11) 6-2216 5431 HBluhm@lbl.gov  

Ibrahim Ozcan (rad group: dosimetry) 75B-0123 2842 IOzcan@lbl.gov 

Israel Tadesse (SAA contact) 085B-0128  4043 IMTadesse@lbl.gov 

Jacque Bell (SMD soldering) 50A-6113 4327 JCBell@lbl.gov  

Jason Borsos (water at the ALS) 80-0012  2403 JTBorsos@lbl.gov  

Jason Miller (IT service) 046-0192  8357 JMiller@lbl.gov  

James Murphy (Carpenter)  76-0212E 4175 JWMurphy@lbl.gov  
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Jeff Bramble (rad. group: dosim.) 75-0122 6242 JRBramble@lbl.gov  

Jeff Gamsby (comp. exp. build. 2, 4th) 2-0455B  7783/(448-3766) JFGamsby@lbl.gov  

Jeff Trigg (Vacuum 88) 88-105 7823 JKTrigg@lbl.gov  

Jerry Bucher (Division Safety) 70A-1160 7167 JJBucher@lbl.gov  

Jim Floyd (EH&S chief) 80-0153 4499 JGFloyd@lbl.gov  

Joe Griffin (Trash and Recycling B2) 31A-0111 7281 JEGriffin@lbl.gov   

John Haugrud (Engineer 77) 77-0125 5904 JSHaugrud@lbl.gov  

John Freeman (Shimadzu Salesman) Fremont 510 573 5131 John@mbartech.com  

John Stoner (LBNL archive Manager) 69-0119D 6399 JWStoner@lbl.gov  

John Tully (Carpenter Supervisor) 76-0234A 7334/708 7721 JETully@lbl.gov  

Juanita Jones (conference room in 2) 2-0442 4394 JJones@lbl.gov  

Keith Heinzelman (rad. group: dosim.) 75-0122 6804 KMHeinzelmann@lbl.gov  

Kurt Krueger (user machine shop) 80-0012 5191 KRKrueger@lbl.gov  

Larry Begley (LBNL electric facilities) 76-0212A 5481 LEBegley@lbl.gov  

Larry Guo (J1-VISA) 65A-0106 6514 LLGuo@lbl.gov  

Laurie DeCesare (Newark Helpline) San-Francisco 1 800 263 9275 

x86356 

LDecesare@newark.com   

Lisa Oshiro (Finances/Payments) 937-0244  4784 LMOshiro@lbl.gov  

Lisa Reams (lab badge access) 65A-105 6893 LHReams@lbl.gov  

Lou Pandolfo (crane accessories) 64B-0101 6238/2078335 LAPandolfo@lbl.gov  

Malcolm Hawkins (Riggers) 64B-0103  7719 MAHawkins@lbl.gov  

Marry Ann Shiffman (LBNL shipping) 937-0203 7453 MAShiffman@lbl.gov  

Mary Gilles (Beamline 11) 6-2222 2775 MKGilles@lbl.gov  

Marylynn Wilkinson (moving/transport) 69-0150A 5404/5405 MLWilkinson@lbl.gov  

Mary Holloway (CSD purchasing) 70A-3362A 6415 MLHolloway@lbl.gov  

Melissa Mannion (sealed sources) 75-0123 4423 McMannion@lbl.gov  
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Michael Botello (regulator shop) 76-123 7941 MLBotello@lb.gov  

Michael Dong (building 2 engineer) 90J-0117 6458 MCDong@lbl.gov  

Michael Elzialde (floor drilling) 31-101 6021 Mike_Elizalde@lbl.gov 

Mike Kincaid (Crane Safety Mgr.) 78-0101A 707 853 3115 MKincaid@lbl.gov 

Mike Crofoot (Carpenter) 76-222 4234 MTCrofoot@lbl.gov  

Mike Prior 2-311 7838 MHPrior@lbl.gov  

Mike Wisherop (Traffic Safety) 75B-0113 7407 MPWisherop@lbl.gov  

Monroe Thomas (Rigger ALS) 10-111 6423 MDThomas@lbl.gov  

Musa Ahmed (CSD Scientist) 6-2218 6355 MAhmed@lbl.gov  

Nathaniel Stoddard (comp. network) 50E-1524 7226 NTStoddard@lbl.gov  

Oliver Gessner  2-0336 6929/4084 OGessner@lbl.gov  

Patrick Armstrong (HV cables) Dearborn Ind. 1 925 469 8777  

Patrick Bong (Electrical Safety) 5-123 6464 PBong@lbl.gov  

Rick Kraft (Engineer 77) 77-123B 5904 RKraft@lbl.gov  

Riggers (Marylynn Wilkinson) 69-150A 5404 MLWilkinson@lbl.gov 

Robert DiCicco (Pfeiffer Salesman) Concord 925 799 9034 Robert.Dicicco@pfeiffer-

vacuum.com  

Rod Bennett (Carpenter) 76-0234  6022 RBennett@lbl.gov  

Ron Acord (Asbestos & Lead Waste) 75-106C 4942 RLAcord@lbl.gov  

Ron Woods (Transportation) 69-0150F 4223 RJWoods@lbl.gov  

Rhonda Ross (construct. manager) 76-0231D  7806 RRoss@lbl.gov  

Rose Sun (Comp. Bkup Service) 50E-1564  5124 DRSun@lbl.gov  

Sarah Imenez (broker Aeronet) San Mateo 1800 654 8229 SJImenez@aeronet.com  

Sean Hogoboom (IT service) 46-125B 7812 SHogoboom@lbl.gov  

Steve Cooper (ALS Electrician) 80A-100 4127/5794/ 812 1111 SLCooper@lbl.gov  

Steve Ferreira (fast machinist) 77-0125 2525/5901 SLFerreira@lbl.gov  

Steve Klingler (ALS Vacuum Expert) 10-115A 5177 Steve_Klingler@lbl.gov  
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Tammera Campbell (used computers) 46-125C 4460 TECampbell@lbl.gov  

Tho Nhan (Rad Tech building 2) 750103 5603 TNhan@lbl.gov  

Thomas Schenkel 5-0121B 6674/5259 T_Schenkel@lbl.gov  

Thorsten Weber 2-118 5588 TWeber@lbl.gov  

Tim Doolin (Vacuum pumps 88) 88-147 7823 TDoolin@lbl.gov  

Tim Kellogg (PC Hardware) 7-214 4039 TNKellogg@lbl.gov  

Tim Kuneli (Electrician Chief) 80-0135A 5450/5457 TLKuneli@lbl.gov  

Tim Williams (Welder) 77-107 5902 TSWilliams@lbl.gov  

Todd Anderson (ALS shop) 7-100 7982/4494 TDAnderson@lbl.gov  

Tolek Tyliszczak (BL 11) 6-0224 5188 TTyliszczak@lbl.gov  

Tim Montoya (Salvage Area) 69-0150L  493  TJMontoya@lbl.gov  

Tom Price (AC water dripping) 76-0129 4056/6274 TAPrice@lbl.gov  

Tony Young (BL 4) 2-416 7746 ATYoung@lbl.gov  

Travis Wright 2-330 7695 TWWright@lbl.gov  

Warren Byrne (Rad. Safety ALS) 80-140B 7517 WEByrne@lbl.gov  

Warren Elliot (Carpenter) 76-0123  6022 WRElliott@lbl.gov  

Work Request Center 69 6274 WRC@lbl.gov  

Vincent Martinez (IT service) 46-0125B 7813 VMartinez@lbl.gov  

Vladimir Moroz (Leak Checker) 80-0114 5177 VMoroz@lbl.gov  

    

People (Theory):    

Bill McCurdy 50B-2245 4283/5307549736 
(599-7071) 

CWMcCurdy@lbl.gov  

Dan Haxton 2-120 4846 DJHaxton@lbl.gov  

Tom Rescigno 2-124 8652 TNRescigno@lbl.gov  

    

Rooms:    
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ALS control room 80-140D 4969  

ALS PA-System ALS 1226  

Building 2 PA-System 2 1220  

Beamline 10 ALS 495-2102  

Beamline 11 ALS 495-2077  

Beamline 4 ALS 495-2041  

Beamline 6 ALS 495-2087  

Beamline 9 ALS 495-2093  

Blackberry Gate LBNL 4050  

Conference Room 3rd floor 3-110 inexistent  

CSD Division Office 70A-3307B 6415  

Euclid House (Frankfurt Group) Euclid 783 527 3916  

Michigan House (Frankfurt Group) Michigan 468 524 2479  

B&B Carleton Str. (Jery Cardoza) Carleton 2227 845 7018  

Lab 3th floor 2-333 4266  

Labs 1st floor 2-102 to 106 5567  

Medical Services 26-143 6266  

Printer & Meeting Room (PRIME)  2-108 6931  

Fax Machine (AMOS) 2-108 1 510 486 5494  

    

Emergency:    

Ali Belkacem Cell 1 510 757 5005  

Thorsten Weber Cell 1 510 821 4734  

Timur Osipov Cell 1 510 265 4054  

Dan Slaughter  Cell 1 510 541 0708  

Chan-Shan Yang (Neal) Cell 1 510 326 0147  
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Elio Champenois Cell 1 650 224 7159  

Dipanwita Ray Cell 1 785 341 0741  

Averell Gatton Cell 1 703 477 4646  

Felix Sturm Cell 1 510 585 7307  

Bishwanath Gaire Cell 1 510 375 1981  

    

 


